
Rust (MS) (7-10, 3-3) -vs- Oakwood (AL) (9-5, 6-0)
01/08/26 at Ashby Auditorium

 
 

 
 
Rust (MS) 60

Oakwood (AL) 83

Date: 01/08/26
Time: 5:00 PM
Site: Ashby Auditorium

Score By Period 1 2 3 4 Total
Rust (MS) 19 9 14 18 60
Oakwood (AL) 23 15 25 20 83

# Player GS MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
23 Talyia Cawthon * 40 6-17 0-5 6-10 3-4 7 0 1 3 0 3 18
55 Unique Miller * 25 4-8 0-0 5-7 2-7 9 4 0 2 0 1 13
0 Patsy Johnson * 38 5-17 2-9 0-2 1-5 6 1 1 4 0 2 12
5 Genae Garner * 37 4-15 2-11 0-0 2-0 2 1 2 2 0 1 10
14 Lauren Bennett * 29 3-6 0-0 1-2 5-3 8 3 1 2 1 1 7
4 Mykaylah Gray 29 0-3 0-1 0-2 2-4 6 3 1 2 2 1 0
22 Jae Harris 2 0-0 0-0 0-2 0-1 1 0 0 0 0 0 0
TM Team 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals - 200 22-66 4-26 12-25 15-24 39 12 6 15 3 9 60

Team Summary FG 3PT FT
1st Quarter 8-15   53.33 % 1-6   16.67 % 2-5   40.00 %
2nd Quarter 4-17   23.53 % 1-9   11.11 % 0-2   0.00 %
3rd Quarter 5-14   35.71 % 2-3   66.67 % 2-7   28.57 %
4th Quarter 5-20   25.00 % 0-8   0.00 % 8-11   72.73 %
Total 22-66   33.3 % 4-26   15.4 % 12-25   48.0 %

Technical Fouls: none Second Chance Points: 12 Scores Tied: 1 times(s) Points in the Paint: 26 Fast Break Points: 6
Lead Changed: 3 times(s) Points off Turnovers: 15 Bench Points: 0 Largest Lead: 5 1st-04:31

# Player GS MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
21 Trenisha Adams * 33 6-13 5-10 0-0 3-3 6 0 7 1 0 3 17
35 Saniya Keys * 24 6-9 0-0 1-2 2-7 9 5 2 3 0 0 13
24 Kamaria Murray * 32 3-11 1-7 4-8 2-2 4 0 6 0 1 2 11
14 Brittney Howell * 14 4-5 0-0 1-2 0-1 1 2 1 1 0 1 9
0 Jay'Lenia Thomas * 10 1-4 0-0 0-0 0-2 2 0 0 1 0 0 2
23 Morgan Bone 22 6-8 1-1 0-0 1-2 3 2 2 1 0 1 13
30 Shaniya Sanders 16 3-9 3-5 0-0 2-2 4 1 0 0 0 1 9
44 Jatya Lester 7 2-2 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 0 0 1 0 0 4
1 Jakyla Diawara 9 1-2 0-0 1-3 0-6 6 3 0 1 0 1 3
2 Maliyah Hughes 14 1-3 0-0 0-0 1-2 3 0 0 1 0 2 2
4 Lydia Josiah 10 0-2 0-1 0-0 0-0 0 1 0 2 0 1 0
11 Harmonie Banks 9 0-0 0-0 0-2 1-0 1 2 0 1 0 1 0
TM Team 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals - 200 33-68 10-24 7-17 12-28 40 16 18 13 1 13 83

Team Summary FG 3PT FT
1st Quarter 9-17   52.94 % 3-7   42.86 % 2-4   50.00 %
2nd Quarter 6-18   33.33 % 1-7   14.29 % 2-6   33.33 %
3rd Quarter 10-23   43.48 % 4-8   50.00 % 1-3   33.33 %
4th Quarter 8-10   80.00 % 2-2   100.00 % 2-4   50.00 %
Total 33-68   48.5 % 10-24   41.7 % 7-17   41.2 %

Technical Fouls: none Second Chance Points: 13 Scores Tied: 2 times(s) Points in the Paint: 28 Fast Break Points: 4

Lead Changed: 3 times(s) Points off Turnovers: 21 Bench Points: 31
Largest Lead: 26 4th-
03:07



1st Box Score
Rust (MS) 19

Oakwood (AL) 23

# Player MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
23 Talyia Cawthon 10 2-4 0-2 1-3 0-0 0 0 0 1 0 1 5
55 Unique Miller 11 1-1 0-0 1-2 0-1 1 2 0 0 0 0 3

Patsy Johnson 10 2-3 1-2 0-0 0-0 0 1 1 1 0 0 5
5 Genae Garner 7 2-6 0-2 0-0 1-0 1 0 0 0 0 1 4
14 Lauren Bennett 8 1-1 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 0 0 0 0 0 2
4 Mykaylah Gray 4 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
22 Jae Harris 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
TM Team 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals 50 8-15 1-6 2-5 1-2 3 3 1 2 0 2 19
53.3 % 16.7 % 40.0 %

# Player MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
21 Trenisha Adams 8 2-3 2-3 0-0 1-0 1 0 0 0 0 0 6
35 Saniya Keys 5 2-3 0-0 0-0 1-1 2 0 1 1 0 0 4
24 Kamaria Murray 10 0-2 0-2 2-4 2-0 2 0 3 0 0 0 2
14 Brittney Howell 4 1-1 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 1 0 0 1 2

Jay'Lenia Thomas 4 0-2 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0
23 Morgan Bone 5 3-4 1-1 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 7
30 Shaniya Sanders 4 0-1 0-1 0-0 0-1 1 0 0 0 0 0 0
44 Jatya Lester 2 1-1 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 0 0 0 0 0 2
1 Jakyla Diawara 4 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-3 3 1 0 1 0 1 0
2 Maliyah Hughes 1 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
4 Lydia Josiah 1 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
11 Harmonie Banks 2 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0
TM Team 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals 50 9-17 3-7 2-4 4-6 10 2 5 3 0 2 23
52.9 % 42.9 % 50.0 %



2nd Box Score
Rust (MS) 9

Oakwood (AL) 15

# Player MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
23 Talyia Cawthon 10 1-5 0-3 0-0 0-2 2 0 0 1 0 0 2
55 Unique Miller 2 0-1 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 1 0 0 0 1 0

Patsy Johnson 8 2-5 1-3 0-0 0-3 3 0 0 1 0 0 5
5 Genae Garner 10 0-2 0-2 0-0 0-0 0 0 1 1 0 0 0
14 Lauren Bennett 8 1-3 0-0 0-0 4-0 4 1 0 0 1 0 2
4 Mykaylah Gray 10 0-1 0-1 0-0 0-2 2 1 0 2 1 0 0
22 Jae Harris 2 0-0 0-0 0-2 0-1 1 0 0 0 0 0 0
TM Team 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals 50 4-17 1-9 0-2 4-9 13 3 1 5 2 1 9
23.5 % 11.1 % 0.0 %

# Player MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
21 Trenisha Adams 10 0-3 0-2 0-0 1-1 2 0 3 0 0 1 0
35 Saniya Keys 6 2-2 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 4
24 Kamaria Murray 7 1-5 1-3 1-2 0-1 1 0 0 0 0 1 4
14 Brittney Howell 1 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 2 0 0 0 0 0

Jay'Lenia Thomas 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
23 Morgan Bone 6 2-2 0-0 0-0 1-1 2 0 2 1 0 0 4
30 Shaniya Sanders 5 0-2 0-1 0-0 0-1 1 0 0 0 0 0 0
44 Jatya Lester 2 1-1 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2
1 Jakyla Diawara 2 0-1 0-0 1-2 0-1 1 0 0 0 0 0 1
2 Maliyah Hughes 4 0-0 0-0 0-0 1-1 2 0 0 1 0 0 0
4 Lydia Josiah 4 0-2 0-1 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0
11 Harmonie Banks 3 0-0 0-0 0-2 1-0 1 0 0 0 0 1 0
TM Team 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals 50 6-18 1-7 2-6 4-7 11 2 5 2 0 4 15
33.3 % 14.3 % 33.3 %



3rd Box Score
Rust (MS) 14

Oakwood (AL) 25

# Player MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
23 Talyia Cawthon 10 1-5 0-0 1-1 0-2 2 0 1 0 0 1 3
55 Unique Miller 2 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-3 3 0 0 2 0 0 0

Patsy Johnson 10 1-4 0-1 0-2 1-2 3 0 0 1 0 1 2
5 Genae Garner 10 2-2 2-2 0-0 0-0 0 1 0 1 0 0 6
14 Lauren Bennett 8 1-1 0-0 1-2 0-1 1 1 1 2 0 0 3
4 Mykaylah Gray 10 0-2 0-0 0-2 0-1 1 1 1 0 1 1 0
22 Jae Harris 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
TM Team 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals 50 5-14 2-3 2-7 1-9 10 3 3 6 1 3 14
35.7 % 66.7 % 28.6 %

# Player MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
21 Trenisha Adams 10 2-5 2-4 0-0 1-0 1 0 3 1 0 1 6
35 Saniya Keys 7 2-4 0-0 0-0 1-5 6 2 0 1 0 0 4
24 Kamaria Murray 10 2-4 0-2 1-2 0-1 1 0 3 0 1 1 5
14 Brittney Howell 4 0-1 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0

Jay'Lenia Thomas 3 0-1 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
23 Morgan Bone 6 0-1 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 1 0 0 0 1 0
30 Shaniya Sanders 3 2-5 2-2 0-0 2-0 2 0 0 0 0 0 6
44 Jatya Lester 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
1 Jakyla Diawara 3 1-1 0-0 0-1 0-2 2 2 0 0 0 0 2
2 Maliyah Hughes 4 1-1 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 2 2
4 Lydia Josiah 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
11 Harmonie Banks 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
TM Team 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals 50 10-23 4-8 1-3 4-9 13 5 6 3 1 5 25
43.5 % 50.0 % 33.3 %



4th Box Score
Rust (MS) 18

Oakwood (AL) 20

# Player MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
23 Talyia Cawthon 10 2-3 0-0 4-6 3-0 3 0 0 1 0 1 8
55 Unique Miller 10 3-6 0-0 4-5 2-2 4 1 0 0 0 0 10

Patsy Johnson 10 0-5 0-3 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 1 0 1 0
5 Genae Garner 10 0-5 0-5 0-0 1-0 1 0 1 0 0 0 0
14 Lauren Bennett 5 0-1 0-0 0-0 1-1 2 1 0 0 0 1 0
4 Mykaylah Gray 5 0-0 0-0 0-0 2-1 3 1 0 0 0 0 0
22 Jae Harris 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
TM Team 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals 50 5-20 0-8 8-11 9-4 13 3 1 2 0 3 18
25.0 % 0.0 % 72.7 %

# Player MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
21 Trenisha Adams 5 2-2 1-1 0-0 0-2 2 0 1 0 0 1 5
35 Saniya Keys 6 0-0 0-0 1-2 0-1 1 3 1 1 0 0 1
24 Kamaria Murray 5 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
14 Brittney Howell 5 3-3 0-0 1-2 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 7

Jay'Lenia Thomas 3 1-1 0-0 0-0 0-2 2 0 0 0 0 0 2
23 Morgan Bone 5 1-1 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 1 0 0 0 0 2
30 Shaniya Sanders 4 1-1 1-1 0-0 0-0 0 1 0 0 0 1 3
44 Jatya Lester 3 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0
1 Jakyla Diawara 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
2 Maliyah Hughes 5 0-2 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 0 0 0 0 0 0
4 Lydia Josiah 5 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 1 0 2 0 0 0
11 Harmonie Banks 4 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 1 0 1 0 0 0
TM Team 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals 50 8-10 2-2 2-4 0-6 6 7 2 5 0 2 20

80.0 %
100.0

% 50.0 %



1st Play By Play

VISITORS: Rust (MS) Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: Oakwood (AL)
MISS FT by CAWTHON,TALYIA 09:59
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --
MISS JUMPER by GARNER,GENAE 09:45

-- REBOUND DEF by KEYS,SANIYA
09:38 MISS 3PTR by MURRAY,KAMARIA

-- REBOUND OFF by KEYS,SANIYA
09:33 MISS JUMPER by KEYS,SANIYA

-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM
09:30 0-2 H 2 GOOD JUMPER by KEYS,SANIYA(in the paint)

-- ASSIST  by MURRAY,KAMARIA
GOOD JUMPER by GARNER,GENAE 09:15 2-2

08:59 TURNOVER  by THOMAS,JAY'LENIA
STEAL  by GARNER,GENAE 08:57
GOOD LAYUP by JOHNSON,PATSY(fastbreak)(in the paint) 08:55 4-2 V 2

-- ASSIST  by KEYS,SANIYA
08:11 4-4 GOOD JUMPER by HOWELL,BRITTNEY

MISS JUMPER by GARNER,GENAE 08:07
-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM

07:52 4-7 H 3 GOOD 3PTR by ADAMS,TRENISHA
-- ASSIST  by MURRAY,KAMARIA

GOOD JUMPER by GARNER,GENAE 07:34 6-7 H 1
FOUL  by MILLER,UNIQUE 07:18

07:02 MISS JUMPER by THOMAS,JAY'LENIA
REBOUND DEF by MILLER,UNIQUE --
GOOD 3PTR by JOHNSON,PATSY 06:33 9-7 V 2

06:24 9-9 GOOD JUMPER by KEYS,SANIYA
-- ASSIST  by HOWELL,BRITTNEY

TURNOVER  by JOHNSON,PATSY 06:04
06:01 STEAL  by HOWELL,BRITTNEY
05:58 MISS JUMPER by THOMAS,JAY'LENIA

-- REBOUND OFF by MURRAY,KAMARIA
FOUL  by JOHNSON,PATSY 05:55

05:55 9-10 H 1 GOOD FT by MURRAY,KAMARIA
05:55 MISS FT by MURRAY,KAMARIA

REBOUND DEF by BENNETT,LAUREN --
05:55 SUB IN by SANDERS,SHANIYA
05:55 SUB IN by DIAWARA,JAKYLA
05:55 SUB OUT by HOWELL,BRITTNEY
05:55 SUB OUT by THOMAS,JAY'LENIA

GOOD JUMPER by MILLER,UNIQUE(in the paint) 05:39 11-10 V 1
05:16 TURNOVER  by DIAWARA,JAKYLA

STEAL  by CAWTHON,TALYIA 05:15
GOOD LAYUP by CAWTHON,TALYIA(fastbreak)(in the
paint) 05:10 13-10 V 3

04:55 TURNOVER  by KEYS,SANIYA
TURNOVER  by CAWTHON,TALYIA 04:42

04:42 STEAL  by DIAWARA,JAKYLA
04:42 TIMEOUT TEAM by TEAM
04:39 MISS 3PTR by ADAMS,TRENISHA

REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --
04:35 SUB IN by BONE,MORGAN
04:35 SUB OUT by KEYS,SANIYA

GOOD JUMPER by BENNETT,LAUREN 04:31 15-10 V 5
ASSIST  by JOHNSON,PATSY --

04:11 MISS 3PTR by SANDERS,SHANIYA
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --
MISS 3PTR by GARNER,GENAE 03:58

-- REBOUND DEF by DIAWARA,JAKYLA
03:50 MISS 3PTR by MURRAY,KAMARIA



-- REBOUND OFF by MURRAY,KAMARIA
-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM

FOUL  by MILLER,UNIQUE 03:45
03:45 MISS FT by MURRAY,KAMARIA
03:45 15-11 V 4 GOOD FT by MURRAY,KAMARIA

SUB IN by GRAY,MYKAYLAH 03:45
SUB OUT by MILLER,UNIQUE 03:45
MISS 3PTR by JOHNSON,PATSY 03:19

-- REBOUND DEF by DIAWARA,JAKYLA
03:08 15-14 V 1 GOOD 3PTR by ADAMS,TRENISHA

MISS 3PTR by GARNER,GENAE 02:45
-- REBOUND DEF by SANDERS,SHANIYA

02:41 FOUL  by DIAWARA,JAKYLA
MISS FT by MILLER,UNIQUE 02:41
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --
GOOD FT by MILLER,UNIQUE 02:41 16-14 V 2
SUB IN by 0 02:41
SUB IN by MILLER,UNIQUE 02:41
SUB OUT by GARNER,GENAE 02:41
SUB OUT by BENNETT,LAUREN 02:41

02:37 16-17 H 1 GOOD 3PTR by BONE,MORGAN
MISS 3PTR by CAWTHON,TALYIA 02:31

-- REBOUND DEF by DIAWARA,JAKYLA
02:26 16-19 H 3 GOOD JUMPER by BONE,MORGAN
02:26 FOUL  by BANKS,HARMONIE

GOOD FT by CAWTHON,TALYIA 02:26 17-19 H 2
MISS FT by CAWTHON,TALYIA 02:26
REBOUND OFF by GARNER,GENAE --
MISS 3PTR by CAWTHON,TALYIA 02:09

-- REBOUND DEF by LESTER,JATYA
02:01 17-21 H 4 GOOD JUMPER by LESTER,JATYA

-- ASSIST  by MURRAY,KAMARIA
01:56 SUB IN by BANKS,HARMONIE
01:56 SUB IN by LESTER,JATYA
01:56 SUB OUT by SANDERS,SHANIYA
01:56 SUB OUT by DIAWARA,JAKYLA

GOOD JUMPER by CAWTHON,TALYIA 01:55 19-21 H 2
01:49 MISS JUMPER by BONE,MORGAN

-- REBOUND OFF by ADAMS,TRENISHA
01:38 19-23 H 4 GOOD JUMPER by BONE,MORGAN

2nd Play By Play

VISITORS: Rust (MS) Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: Oakwood (AL)
SUB IN by GRAY,MYKAYLAH 10:00
SUB OUT by MILLER,UNIQUE 10:00

10:00 SUB IN by BANKS,HARMONIE
10:00 SUB IN by LESTER,JATYA
10:00 SUB IN by BONE,MORGAN
10:00 SUB OUT by KEYS,SANIYA
10:00 SUB OUT by HOWELL,BRITTNEY
10:00 SUB OUT by THOMAS,JAY'LENIA
09:55 TURNOVER  by BONE,MORGAN

GOOD LAYUP by JOHNSON,PATSY(fastbreak)(in the paint) 09:51 21-23 H 2
09:29 21-25 H 4 GOOD JUMPER by LESTER,JATYA

-- ASSIST  by BONE,MORGAN
TURNOVER  by GRAY,MYKAYLAH 09:04

09:02 STEAL  by BANKS,HARMONIE
08:58 MISS 3PTR by ADAMS,TRENISHA

-- REBOUND OFF by ADAMS,TRENISHA
08:49 MISS 3PTR by MURRAY,KAMARIA



REBOUND DEF by GRAY,MYKAYLAH --
MISS 3PTR by CAWTHON,TALYIA 08:32
REBOUND OFF by BENNETT,LAUREN --
MISS JUMPER by CAWTHON,TALYIA 08:25
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --

08:22 SUB IN by JOSIAH,LYDIA
08:22 SUB IN by HUGHES,MALIYAH
08:22 SUB IN by KEYS,SANIYA
08:22 SUB OUT by LESTER,JATYA
08:22 SUB OUT by MURRAY,KAMARIA
08:22 SUB OUT by BONE,MORGAN

GOOD 3PTR by JOHNSON,PATSY 08:15 24-25 H 1
ASSIST  by GARNER,GENAE --

07:58 MISS JUMPER by ADAMS,TRENISHA
-- REBOUND OFF by BANKS,HARMONIE

FOUL  by BENNETT,LAUREN 07:54
07:54 MISS FT by BANKS,HARMONIE

-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM
07:54 MISS FT by BANKS,HARMONIE

REBOUND DEF by CAWTHON,TALYIA --
TURNOVER  by CAWTHON,TALYIA 07:45

07:45 STEAL  by ADAMS,TRENISHA
07:41 24-27 H 3 GOOD LAYUP by KEYS,SANIYA(in the paint)

-- ASSIST  by ADAMS,TRENISHA
MISS JUMPER by JOHNSON,PATSY 07:21

-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM
07:20 SUB IN by SANDERS,SHANIYA
07:20 SUB OUT by BANKS,HARMONIE
07:13 MISS JUMPER by JOSIAH,LYDIA

BLOCK  by GRAY,MYKAYLAH 07:13
REBOUND DEF by JOHNSON,PATSY --
MISS 3PTR by CAWTHON,TALYIA 06:52
REBOUND OFF by BENNETT,LAUREN --
MISS JUMPER by BENNETT,LAUREN 06:48
REBOUND OFF by BENNETT,LAUREN --
GOOD JUMPER by BENNETT,LAUREN(in the paint) 06:44 26-27 H 1
MISS 3PTR by GRAY,MYKAYLAH 06:31
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --
SUB IN by MILLER,UNIQUE 06:29
SUB OUT by JOHNSON,PATSY 06:29

06:25 MISS 3PTR by ADAMS,TRENISHA
REBOUND DEF by MILLER,UNIQUE --
TURNOVER  by GRAY,MYKAYLAH 05:45

05:45 SUB IN by MURRAY,KAMARIA
05:45 SUB OUT by JOSIAH,LYDIA
05:39 26-30 H 4 GOOD 3PTR by MURRAY,KAMARIA

-- ASSIST  by ADAMS,TRENISHA
MISS JUMPER by BENNETT,LAUREN 05:20

-- REBOUND DEF by HUGHES,MALIYAH
04:59 TURNOVER  by HUGHES,MALIYAH

STEAL  by MILLER,UNIQUE 04:58
MISS JUMPER by MILLER,UNIQUE 04:48

-- REBOUND DEF by MURRAY,KAMARIA
04:38 MISS 3PTR by MURRAY,KAMARIA

-- REBOUND OFF by HUGHES,MALIYAH
FOUL  by MILLER,UNIQUE 04:30

04:30 TIMEOUT TEAM by TEAM
04:30 26-31 H 5 GOOD FT by MURRAY,KAMARIA
04:30 MISS FT by MURRAY,KAMARIA

REBOUND DEF by JOHNSON,PATSY --
04:30 SUB IN by BONE,MORGAN
04:30 SUB OUT by HUGHES,MALIYAH



MISS 3PTR by GARNER,GENAE 04:16
REBOUND OFF by BENNETT,LAUREN --
SUB IN by JOHNSON,PATSY 04:16
SUB OUT by MILLER,UNIQUE 04:16
TURNOVER  by JOHNSON,PATSY 04:12

04:11 STEAL  by MURRAY,KAMARIA
04:04 MISS JUMPER by MURRAY,KAMARIA

BLOCK  by BENNETT,LAUREN 04:04
-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM

03:53 26-33 H 7 GOOD LAYUP by KEYS,SANIYA(in the paint)
-- ASSIST  by BONE,MORGAN

MISS 3PTR by GARNER,GENAE 03:33
-- REBOUND DEF by BONE,MORGAN

03:12 MISS 3PTR by SANDERS,SHANIYA
REBOUND DEF by JOHNSON,PATSY --
MISS 3PTR by CAWTHON,TALYIA 03:04

-- REBOUND DEF by SANDERS,SHANIYA
02:51 MISS JUMPER by SANDERS,SHANIYA

-- REBOUND OFF by BONE,MORGAN
02:47 26-35 H 9 GOOD JUMPER by BONE,MORGAN(in the paint)

GOOD JUMPER by CAWTHON,TALYIA 02:31 28-35 H 7
SUB IN by HARRIS,JAE 02:11
SUB OUT by BENNETT,LAUREN 02:11

02:11 SUB IN by HOWELL,BRITTNEY
02:11 SUB IN by DIAWARA,JAKYLA
02:11 SUB OUT by KEYS,SANIYA
02:11 SUB OUT by SANDERS,SHANIYA
02:08 MISS JUMPER by DIAWARA,JAKYLA

REBOUND DEF by HARRIS,JAE --
02:06 FOUL  by HOWELL,BRITTNEY
01:39 FOUL  by HOWELL,BRITTNEY

MISS FT by HARRIS,JAE 01:39
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --
MISS FT by HARRIS,JAE 01:39

-- REBOUND DEF by HOWELL,BRITTNEY
FOUL  by GRAY,MYKAYLAH 01:28

01:28 28-36 H 8 GOOD FT by DIAWARA,JAKYLA
01:28 MISS FT by DIAWARA,JAKYLA

REBOUND DEF by CAWTHON,TALYIA --
TURNOVER  by GARNER,GENAE 01:12

01:10 STEAL  by JOSIAH,LYDIA
01:02 28-38 H 10 GOOD JUMPER by BONE,MORGAN

-- ASSIST  by ADAMS,TRENISHA
00:57 SUB IN by JOSIAH,LYDIA
00:57 SUB OUT by HOWELL,BRITTNEY

MISS 3PTR by JOHNSON,PATSY 00:54
-- REBOUND DEF by ADAMS,TRENISHA

00:42 MISS JUMPER by MURRAY,KAMARIA
REBOUND DEF by GRAY,MYKAYLAH --
TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM 00:21

00:21 SUB IN by BANKS,HARMONIE
00:21 SUB OUT by BONE,MORGAN

MISS 3PTR by JOHNSON,PATSY 00:04
-- REBOUND DEF by DIAWARA,JAKYLA

00:00 MISS 3PTR by JOSIAH,LYDIA
-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM

3rd Play By Play

VISITORS: Rust (MS) Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: Oakwood (AL)
SUB IN by GRAY,MYKAYLAH 10:00



SUB OUT by MILLER,UNIQUE 10:00
09:40 28-40 H 12 GOOD JUMPER by KEYS,SANIYA

-- ASSIST  by MURRAY,KAMARIA
GOOD JUMPER by BENNETT,LAUREN(in the paint) 09:17 30-40 H 10
ASSIST  by GRAY,MYKAYLAH --

09:05 TURNOVER  by ADAMS,TRENISHA
STEAL  by CAWTHON,TALYIA 09:02
GOOD 3PTR by GARNER,GENAE 08:59 33-40 H 7
ASSIST  by BENNETT,LAUREN --

08:45 TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM
08:42 MISS JUMPER by KEYS,SANIYA

REBOUND DEF by JOHNSON,PATSY --
TURNOVER  by BENNETT,LAUREN 08:20

08:18 STEAL  by ADAMS,TRENISHA
08:14 MISS JUMPER by THOMAS,JAY'LENIA

REBOUND DEF by CAWTHON,TALYIA --
08:04 FOUL  by KEYS,SANIYA

MISS FT by JOHNSON,PATSY 08:04
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --
MISS FT by JOHNSON,PATSY 08:04

-- REBOUND DEF by KEYS,SANIYA
07:59 TURNOVER  by KEYS,SANIYA

STEAL  by JOHNSON,PATSY 07:57
GOOD LAYUP by JOHNSON,PATSY(in the paint) 07:54 35-40 H 5

07:37 TURNOVER  by HOWELL,BRITTNEY
STEAL  by GRAY,MYKAYLAH 07:36
MISS LAYUP by GRAY,MYKAYLAH 07:33

-- REBOUND DEF by MURRAY,KAMARIA
07:28 MISS JUMPER by HOWELL,BRITTNEY

BLOCK  by GRAY,MYKAYLAH 07:28
-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM

07:28 SUB IN by SANDERS,SHANIYA
07:28 SUB OUT by THOMAS,JAY'LENIA
07:20 35-43 H 8 GOOD 3PTR by ADAMS,TRENISHA

-- ASSIST  by MURRAY,KAMARIA
MISS JUMPER by CAWTHON,TALYIA 07:02

-- REBOUND DEF by KEYS,SANIYA
06:53 35-46 H 11 GOOD 3PTR by SANDERS,SHANIYA

-- ASSIST  by MURRAY,KAMARIA
TURNOVER  by GARNER,GENAE 06:29

06:27 STEAL  by MURRAY,KAMARIA
FOUL  by GARNER,GENAE 06:25

06:25 35-47 H 12 GOOD FT by MURRAY,KAMARIA
06:25 MISS FT by MURRAY,KAMARIA

-- REBOUND OFF by ADAMS,TRENISHA
06:25 SUB IN by DIAWARA,JAKYLA
06:25 SUB IN by BONE,MORGAN
06:25 SUB OUT by KEYS,SANIYA
06:25 SUB OUT by HOWELL,BRITTNEY
06:21 35-49 H 14 GOOD LAYUP by MURRAY,KAMARIA(in the paint)

-- ASSIST  by ADAMS,TRENISHA
MISS 3PTR by JOHNSON,PATSY 05:59

-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM
05:43 35-52 H 17 GOOD 3PTR by ADAMS,TRENISHA

TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM 05:32
MISS JUMPER by CAWTHON,TALYIA 05:20

-- REBOUND DEF by DIAWARA,JAKYLA
05:11 35-55 H 20 GOOD 3PTR by SANDERS,SHANIYA

-- ASSIST  by ADAMS,TRENISHA
MISS JUMPER by CAWTHON,TALYIA 04:50

-- REBOUND DEF by DIAWARA,JAKYLA
04:40 MISS JUMPER by SANDERS,SHANIYA



-- REBOUND OFF by SANDERS,SHANIYA
04:37 MISS JUMPER by SANDERS,SHANIYA

-- REBOUND OFF by SANDERS,SHANIYA
04:34 MISS JUMPER by SANDERS,SHANIYA

REBOUND DEF by JOHNSON,PATSY --
MISS JUMPER by JOHNSON,PATSY 04:27

-- REBOUND DEF by BONE,MORGAN
04:01 35-57 H 22 GOOD JUMPER by DIAWARA,JAKYLA(in the paint)

FOUL  by BENNETT,LAUREN 04:01
04:01 TIMEOUT TEAM by TEAM
04:01 MISS FT by DIAWARA,JAKYLA

REBOUND DEF by BENNETT,LAUREN --
04:01 SUB IN by HUGHES,MALIYAH
04:01 SUB OUT by SANDERS,SHANIYA
03:57 FOUL  by DIAWARA,JAKYLA

TURNOVER  by JOHNSON,PATSY 03:46
03:33 MISS JUMPER by ADAMS,TRENISHA

REBOUND DEF by CAWTHON,TALYIA --
MISS JUMPER by JOHNSON,PATSY 03:25

03:25 BLOCK  by MURRAY,KAMARIA
REBOUND OFF by JOHNSON,PATSY --

03:14 FOUL  by DIAWARA,JAKYLA
GOOD FT by BENNETT,LAUREN 03:14 36-57 H 21
MISS FT by BENNETT,LAUREN 03:14

-- REBOUND DEF by KEYS,SANIYA
03:14 SUB IN by KEYS,SANIYA
03:14 SUB OUT by DIAWARA,JAKYLA
03:04 MISS 3PTR by ADAMS,TRENISHA

REBOUND DEF by GRAY,MYKAYLAH --
GOOD 3PTR by GARNER,GENAE 02:50 39-57 H 18
ASSIST  by CAWTHON,TALYIA --

02:29 MISS 3PTR by MURRAY,KAMARIA
-- REBOUND OFF by KEYS,SANIYA

02:25 39-59 H 20 GOOD JUMPER by KEYS,SANIYA(in the paint)
TURNOVER  by BENNETT,LAUREN 02:02

02:01 STEAL  by HUGHES,MALIYAH

01:57 39-61 H 22
GOOD LAYUP by HUGHES,MALIYAH(fastbreak)(in the
paint)

GOOD JUMPER by CAWTHON,TALYIA(in the paint) 01:39 41-61 H 20
01:39 FOUL  by KEYS,SANIYA

GOOD FT by CAWTHON,TALYIA 01:39 42-61 H 19
SUB IN by MILLER,UNIQUE 01:39
SUB OUT by BENNETT,LAUREN 01:39
FOUL  by GRAY,MYKAYLAH 01:27

01:22 MISS JUMPER by KEYS,SANIYA
REBOUND DEF by MILLER,UNIQUE --
TURNOVER  by MILLER,UNIQUE 01:16

01:15 STEAL  by HUGHES,MALIYAH
01:13 MISS 3PTR by ADAMS,TRENISHA

REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --
01:04 FOUL  by BONE,MORGAN

MISS FT by GRAY,MYKAYLAH 01:04
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --
MISS FT by GRAY,MYKAYLAH 01:04

-- REBOUND DEF by KEYS,SANIYA
00:56 MISS 3PTR by MURRAY,KAMARIA

REBOUND DEF by MILLER,UNIQUE --
MISS LAYUP by CAWTHON,TALYIA 00:45

-- REBOUND DEF by KEYS,SANIYA
00:37 MISS JUMPER by BONE,MORGAN

REBOUND DEF by MILLER,UNIQUE --
TURNOVER  by MILLER,UNIQUE 00:31

00:30 STEAL  by BONE,MORGAN



00:28 42-63 H 21 GOOD LAYUP by MURRAY,KAMARIA(in the paint)
-- ASSIST  by ADAMS,TRENISHA

MISS JUMPER by GRAY,MYKAYLAH 00:06
-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM

4th Play By Play

VISITORS: Rust (MS) Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: Oakwood (AL)
SUB IN by GRAY,MYKAYLAH 10:00
SUB OUT by BENNETT,LAUREN 10:00

10:00 SUB IN by JOSIAH,LYDIA
10:00 SUB IN by HUGHES,MALIYAH
10:00 SUB IN by BONE,MORGAN
10:00 SUB OUT by ADAMS,TRENISHA
10:00 SUB OUT by HOWELL,BRITTNEY
10:00 SUB OUT by THOMAS,JAY'LENIA
09:50 FOUL  by BONE,MORGAN

MISS 3PTR by JOHNSON,PATSY 09:47
-- REBOUND DEF by HUGHES,MALIYAH

09:39 MISS JUMPER by HUGHES,MALIYAH
REBOUND DEF by MILLER,UNIQUE --
MISS 3PTR by GARNER,GENAE 09:21
REBOUND OFF by GARNER,GENAE --
MISS 3PTR by JOHNSON,PATSY 09:15
REBOUND OFF by CAWTHON,TALYIA --

09:07 FOUL  by KEYS,SANIYA
MISS FT by MILLER,UNIQUE 09:07
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --
GOOD FT by MILLER,UNIQUE 09:07 43-63 H 20

08:56 43-65 H 22 GOOD JUMPER by BONE,MORGAN
GOOD JUMPER by MILLER,UNIQUE(in the paint) 08:33 45-65 H 20

08:33 FOUL  by KEYS,SANIYA
GOOD FT by MILLER,UNIQUE 08:33 46-65 H 19

08:33 SUB IN by BANKS,HARMONIE
08:33 SUB OUT by KEYS,SANIYA
08:27 TURNOVER  by JOSIAH,LYDIA

STEAL  by CAWTHON,TALYIA 08:25
08:18 FOUL  by JOSIAH,LYDIA

GOOD FT by CAWTHON,TALYIA 08:18 47-65 H 18
GOOD FT by CAWTHON,TALYIA 08:18 48-65 H 17

08:05 TURNOVER  by JOSIAH,LYDIA
08:05 SUB IN by ADAMS,TRENISHA
08:05 SUB OUT by JOSIAH,LYDIA

MISS JUMPER by MILLER,UNIQUE 07:45
REBOUND OFF by GRAY,MYKAYLAH --
MISS 3PTR by JOHNSON,PATSY 07:41

-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM
07:38 SUB IN by HOWELL,BRITTNEY
07:38 SUB OUT by BONE,MORGAN
07:27 TURNOVER  by BANKS,HARMONIE
07:14 FOUL  by BANKS,HARMONIE

GOOD FT by MILLER,UNIQUE 07:14 49-65 H 16
GOOD FT by MILLER,UNIQUE 07:14 50-65 H 15
FOUL  by GRAY,MYKAYLAH 07:00

07:00 50-66 H 16 GOOD FT by HOWELL,BRITTNEY
07:00 MISS FT by HOWELL,BRITTNEY

REBOUND DEF by GRAY,MYKAYLAH --
07:00 SUB IN by SANDERS,SHANIYA
07:00 SUB IN by KEYS,SANIYA
07:00 SUB OUT by HUGHES,MALIYAH
07:00 SUB OUT by BANKS,HARMONIE



MISS JUMPER by MILLER,UNIQUE 06:49
REBOUND OFF by GRAY,MYKAYLAH --
GOOD JUMPER by MILLER,UNIQUE(in the paint) 06:38 52-66 H 14

06:22 52-68 H 16 GOOD JUMPER by HOWELL,BRITTNEY(in the paint)
GOOD JUMPER by CAWTHON,TALYIA(in the paint) 05:54 54-68 H 14

05:32 54-71 H 17 GOOD 3PTR by ADAMS,TRENISHA
-- ASSIST  by KEYS,SANIYA

MISS 3PTR by GARNER,GENAE 05:15
REBOUND OFF by CAWTHON,TALYIA --

05:10 FOUL  by SANDERS,SHANIYA
GOOD FT by CAWTHON,TALYIA 05:10 55-71 H 16
MISS FT by CAWTHON,TALYIA 05:10

-- REBOUND DEF by ADAMS,TRENISHA
SUB IN by BENNETT,LAUREN 05:10
SUB OUT by CAWTHON,TALYIA 05:10

05:10 SUB IN by BONE,MORGAN
05:10 SUB OUT by MURRAY,KAMARIA
05:00 55-74 H 19 GOOD 3PTR by SANDERS,SHANIYA

SUB IN by CAWTHON,TALYIA 04:56
SUB OUT by GRAY,MYKAYLAH 04:56
MISS JUMPER by JOHNSON,PATSY 04:48
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --
TIMEOUT FULL by TEAM 04:46
FOUL  by MILLER,UNIQUE 04:22
FOUL  by BENNETT,LAUREN 04:12

04:12 55-75 H 20 GOOD FT by KEYS,SANIYA
04:12 MISS FT by KEYS,SANIYA

REBOUND DEF by BENNETT,LAUREN --
TURNOVER  by CAWTHON,TALYIA 03:52

03:51 STEAL  by SANDERS,SHANIYA
03:46 55-77 H 22 GOOD JUMPER by HOWELL,BRITTNEY(in the paint)

MISS 3PTR by GARNER,GENAE 03:31
-- REBOUND DEF by KEYS,SANIYA

03:26 TURNOVER  by KEYS,SANIYA
STEAL  by JOHNSON,PATSY 03:25
MISS JUMPER by JOHNSON,PATSY 03:22

-- REBOUND DEF by ADAMS,TRENISHA

03:16 55-79 H 24
GOOD LAYUP by HOWELL,BRITTNEY(fastbreak)(in the
paint)

-- ASSIST  by ADAMS,TRENISHA
TURNOVER  by JOHNSON,PATSY 03:10

03:09 STEAL  by ADAMS,TRENISHA
03:07 55-81 H 26 GOOD LAYUP by ADAMS,TRENISHA(in the paint)
02:53 FOUL  by KEYS,SANIYA

GOOD FT by CAWTHON,TALYIA 02:53 56-81 H 25
MISS FT by CAWTHON,TALYIA 02:53

-- REBOUND DEF by THOMAS,JAY'LENIA
02:53 SUB IN by LESTER,JATYA
02:53 SUB IN by THOMAS,JAY'LENIA
02:53 SUB IN by JOSIAH,LYDIA
02:53 SUB IN by HUGHES,MALIYAH
02:53 SUB IN by BANKS,HARMONIE
02:53 SUB OUT by KEYS,SANIYA
02:53 SUB OUT by SANDERS,SHANIYA
02:53 SUB OUT by BONE,MORGAN
02:53 SUB OUT by ADAMS,TRENISHA
02:53 SUB OUT by HOWELL,BRITTNEY
02:31 MISS JUMPER by HUGHES,MALIYAH

REBOUND DEF by MILLER,UNIQUE --
MISS 3PTR by GARNER,GENAE 02:19
REBOUND OFF by BENNETT,LAUREN --
MISS JUMPER by BENNETT,LAUREN 02:15
REBOUND OFF by MILLER,UNIQUE --



MISS JUMPER by MILLER,UNIQUE 02:11
REBOUND OFF by MILLER,UNIQUE --
GOOD JUMPER by MILLER,UNIQUE(in the paint) 02:05 58-81 H 23

01:40 58-83 H 25 GOOD LAYUP by THOMAS,JAY'LENIA(in the paint)
GOOD JUMPER by CAWTHON,TALYIA(in the paint) 01:13 60-83 H 23
ASSIST  by GARNER,GENAE --

00:46 TURNOVER  by LESTER,JATYA
STEAL  by BENNETT,LAUREN 00:44
MISS 3PTR by GARNER,GENAE 00:31
REBOUND OFF by CAWTHON,TALYIA --
MISS LAYUP by CAWTHON,TALYIA 00:23

-- REBOUND DEF by THOMAS,JAY'LENIA


